MRD 10.26.99 RE

10-28-1999



101185741

ney Docket No. GGD-30448

VCS Control Systems, Inc.	2. ¶ame and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Gebo Conveyors, Consultants &
VCS Control Systems, Inc.	•
	Systems Inc.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 1045, Autoroute Chomedey
dditional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Laval, Quebec H7W 4V3, CANADA
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ■ Change of Name ☐ Other	
xecution Date: December 31, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ N
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
09/210,304 Additional numbers atta Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Name: <u>Timothy J. Ziolkowski</u>	7. Total fee \$40.00
Internal Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S	
Street Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avenue	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Suite 2100	8. Deposit Account Number:
City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53202	23-2053
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature	
7. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the fo	regoing information is true and correct and any
. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo ttached copy is a true copy of the original docum	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo ttached copy is a true copy of the original documents	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	

531127/TJP

10/27/1999 01 FC:581



03-45-7-299

0448

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies.) Zmaj Petrovic Name: VCS Control Systems, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1045, Autoroute Chomedey 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Laval, Quebec H7W 4V3 CANADA Execution Date: January 29, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is _____ and the application is being sent via Express Mail having Express Mail Label No. ____ and is identified as Attorney Docket No. GGD-30448. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/210,304 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be patents involved: One (1) mailed: Timothy J. Ziolkowski Name: 7. Total fee \$40.00 Internal Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C. Enclosed Street Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avenue Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account Number: Suite 2100 City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53202 23-2053 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy J. Ziolkowski Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: Three (3) 02/26/1999 MTEKLEMI 00000090 09210304

40.00 DP

01 FC:581

3 1441 # 10 July

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CHANGE OF NAME IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENTS

1.	Particulars of assignments
paş	A list of assignments recorded against patent applications and/or patents is set forth on the attached ge.
2.	Old name of assignee
	The old name for the assignee as shown for the assignments on the attached page is: VCS Control Systems, Inc.
	(type or print old name of Assignee)
3.	New name of assignee
	The new name of the assignee is
	Gebo Conveyors, Consultants & Systems Inc.
	(type or print new name of Assignee)
4.	Proof of name change
	Proof of assignee's change of name is established by the attached [X] certificate of Amalgamation from the Canada Business Corporations Act, showing the name change.
	[certificate of name change from:
	(type or print name of authority)
	(check, if applicable)
	[] Because the certificate or the certified copy of the name change is not in the English language, it is accompanied by a verified translation signed by the translator.
5.	Change of address for patent maintenance fees
	(complete, if applicable)
	[] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees for each patent listed is being sent separately.

(Change of Name in Recorded Assignments page 1 of 3)

6. Payment of fee

Reg. No.: 38368

Tel. No.: (414) 273-2100

Customer No.: 022202

NOTE: See 37 CFR 1.21(h).

Please refer to the "ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET" to which this paper is attached.

Timothy J. Ziglkowski

Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.

111 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 2100

Milwaukee, WI 53202

(Change of Name in Recorded Assignments page 2 of 3)

	APPLICATION NO.: /	FILING DATE	PATENT NO. (if applicable)	ASSIGNMENT RECORDED ON (DATE)	REEL	FRAME
*	09/210,304	12/11/98		02/22/99	9802	0702
						·

NOTE: The PTO finds it useful if a copy of the assignment is submitted.

[X] Copy of the Assignment for the item whose line begins with an asterisk (*) is being submitted herewith.

NOTE: When requesting correction or updating of a previously recorded assignment document, providing the reel and frame number of that document will greatly expedite the recording process. Helpful Hints published September 30, 1986, 1070 O.G. 47 to 59, 53.

(Change of Name in Recorded Assignments page 3 of 3)



Industry Canada

Industrie Canada

Canada Business Corporations Act Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE COPY OF THE DOCUMENT MAINTAINED IN THE RECORDS OF THE DIRECTOR.

JE CERTIFIE, PAR LES PRÉSENTES, QUE LE DOCUMENT CI-JOINT EST UNE COPIE EXACTE D'UN DOCUMENT CONTENU DANS LES LIVRES TENUS PAR LE DIRECTEUR.

Deputy Director - Directeur adjoint

Date



Canadä



Certificate of Amalgamation

Canada Business Corporations Act Certificat de fusion

Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions

GEBO CONVOYEURS, CONSULTANTS & SYSTEMES INC./ 345207-7 GEBO CONVEYORS, CONSULTANTS & SYSTEMS INC.

Name of corporation-Dénomination de la société

Corporation number-Numéro de la société

I hereby certify that the above-named corporation resulted from an amalgamation, under section 185 of the Canada Business Corporations Act, of the corporations set out in the attached articles of amalgamation.

Je certifie que la société susmentionnée est issue d'une fusion, en vertu de l'article 185 de la Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions, des sociétés dont les dénominations apparaissent dans les statuts de fusion ci-joints.

MANA

Director - Directeur

December 31, 1997/le 31 décembre 1997

Date of Amalgamation - Date de fusion



Industrie Canada

Canada Business Loi canadierine sur les sociétés par actions

FORM 9 ARTICLES OF AMALGAMATION (SECTION 185)

FORMULE 9 STATUTS DE FUSION (ARTICLE 185)

1 - Name of amalgamated corpora	ation	Dénomination	on de la sociélé issue de	la lusion	
<u>-</u>	GEBO CONVOYEURS,	CONSULTANT	S & SYSTEMES	INC.	
	GEBO CONVEYORS,	CONSULTANT	S & SYSTEMS	INC.	
2 — The place in Canada where the be situated	•		ada où doit être situé le	•	
	Territoire de la dans la province		Urbaine de	Montréal	
3 — The classes and any maximum corporation is authorized to iss		Catégories (à émettre	et tout nombre maximal o	factions que la soci	éte est autonsée
	L'Annexe l fait	partie inté	grante de la	présente	formule
4 — Restrictions, if any, on share tra	ansters	Restrictions	sur le transfert des action	ns, s'il y a lieu	-
	Aucune action du capital socia sans a) le consentement de la par une résolution du conseil ou b) le consentement écrit de comportant droit de vote, du ca	l de la société ne p majorité des adminis d'administration ins s détenteurs d'une m apital social de la :	eut être transférée trateurs de la société crite aux livres de la ajorité des actions en société.	attesté société cours,	
5 — Number (or minimum and maxi	imum number) of directors Minimum 1- Maximu		nombre minimal et maxir	nal) d'administrateu	rs
6 — Restrictions, if any, on business			sées à l'activité commerc	ciale de la société, s	il y a lieu
	Non applicable				
7 — Other provisions, if any		Autres dispo	sitions, s'il y a lieu		
	1.Les Annexes 2 8 formule.	3 font pa	rtie intégra	nte de la	présente
	2.Les actions de				
	sams rembourser icelles sera a	ment de cap jouté à cel	ital et le c ui de GEBO C	apital déc ONVOYEURS,	laré sur CONSULTAN
8 — The amalgamation has been ap	SYSTEMES INC. proved pursuant to that section	8 — La lu	sion a été approuvée en	accord avec l'article	où le
or subsection of the Act which is	s indicated as follows:		graphe de la Loi indiqué d l clôture des a		
		183 a 18 1997 184(1)		illalies le	of decembre
		X 184 (2)			
 Name of the amalgamating corp Dénomination des sociétés fusion 	porations ponnantes	Corporation Nº de la so		Date	Title Titre
				1997	
GEBO CONVOYEURS, CO	NSULTANTS & SYSTEM	ies 199012	8 + CDVV		. Vice-prés
INC.				1997	Executif
VCS CONTROLE SYSTE	MES INC.	302844	5 COV	30 Déc	. Vice-prés
		302044		30 000	Exécutif
			4		
OR DEPARTMENTAL USE ONLY — À L'USAGE Corporation No. — Nº de la société	OU MINISTERI: SEULEMENT	7-1	Flat - Disposing	1	



PATENT Attorney Docket No. GGD-30448

For: ■ U.S. and/or ■ Foreign Rights

For: ■ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Patent

By: Single Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (SINGLE INVENTOR)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (i)	nventor):	
Zmaj Petrovic (Type name of inv	ent on)	4000 de Maisonneuve Blvd., Apt. #2610 Westmount, Quebec H3Z 1J9 CANADA
(Type name of Thv	entor)	Address
hereby sells, as	signs and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:		
VCS Control S	ystems Inc.	1045, Autoroute Chomedey
(Type name of ASS		Laval, Quebec H7W 4V3 CANADA Address
and the success	sors, assigns and legal rep	presentatives of the ASSIGNEE
■ the	entire right, title and inte	rest
∭ an u	ndivided	percent (_%) interest
for the United	States and its territorial p	oossessions
	_	es, including all rights to claim priority in and to any ich are disclosed in the invention entitled:
	MOTORIZE	ED CONVEYOR ROLLER
and which is fo	ound in	
468101/TJZ		Page 1 of 2

(b) U.S. patent application executed on	(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
as an ASSIGNOR signing below hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known. (c) U.S. application serial no. 09/210,304 filed on December 11, 1998. (d) International application no. PCT/	(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
(d) U.S. patent no issued (e) U.S. patent no issued A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. (f) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Zmaj Petrovic Type Name of Inventor			as an ASSIGNOR signing below hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it
A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. (f) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Signature of Inventor	(c)		U.S. application serial no. <u>09/210,304</u> filed on <u>December 11, 1998</u> .
A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. (f) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference. litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Zmaj Petrovic Type Name of Inventor	(d)		International application no. PCT/
regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. (f) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Zmaj Petrovic Type Name of Inventor	(e)	[]	U.S. patent no issued
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Zmaj Petrovic Type Name of Inventor			e a constant of the constant o
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Zmaj Petrovic Type Name of Inventor	(f)		
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Zmaj Petrovic Type Name of Inventor	any continua	ition, div	vision, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue
Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Zmaj Petrovic Type Name of Inventor Signature of Inventor			
Type Name of Inventor Signature of Inventor	promptly wir Patent and le as to the san execute and or affidavits invention and	th all pe egal equine in any deliver trequired deliver to the said L	rtinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters ivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify y interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said etters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or
			Achie
Date:	Type Name of I	nventor	•
			Date:

Page 2 of 2

468101/TJZ

RECORDED: 10/26/1999